
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

City of Allentown Comprehensive Parks, Recreation, & Open Space Plan 

Public Meeting #4 
 

City of Allentown - Wednesday, April 30, 2025 – 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
 

Meeting Agenda 
 

1. Introductions 
2. Public Meeting #3 Recap 
3. Preliminary Public Survey Results 
4. Public Participation Events Recap 
5. Park Master Site Plan Breakout Groups 

• 3 Groups: Bucky Boyle Park, Fountain Park, Roosevelt Park 
• Will rotate every 25 minutes so everyone has a chance to go to each group 

6. Next Steps 
 

Upcoming Meetings:  

Committee Meetings (Online): 
• Committee Meeting #4 – May 14, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 
• Committee Meeting #5 – June 11, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 
• Committee Meeting #6 – September 10, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 

 
Public Meetings (In-person and Online): 

• Public Meeting #5 – June 25, 2025 (6:00 PM – 8:00 PM) at Fearless Fire Co. 
 

Additional Meetings 
• City Council Meeting (to Adopt Plan) – October 2025 (Date/Time TBD) 
• City Staff Meetings – Estimated 1 per month (Online) 
• Key Person Interviews (20) – TBD 
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Consultant Team Contacts: 

Simone Collins Landscape Architecture 
610.239.7601 - 119 E. Lafayette Street, Norristown, PA 19401 
 
William Collins, RLA, Principal – wcollins@simonecollins.com 
Pankaj Jobanputra, AICP, Project Manager – pjobanputra@simonecollins.com 
Anita Nardone, PE, Civil Engineer - anardone@simonecollins.com 
Robert Gladfelter, RLA, ASLA – rgladfelter@simonecollins.com 
Toby Levin, RLA, ASLA – tlevin@simonecollins.com 
Jordan Upadhyay – jupadhyay@simonecollins.com  
 
Allentown Parks and Recreation Department 
610.437.7757 - 3000 Parkway Blvd, Allentown, PA 18104 
 
Mandy Tolino, Director – Mandy.Tolino@allentownpa.gov 
Lucinda Wright, Deputy Director – Lucinda.Wright@allentownpa.gov 
Bryne Heffner-Bair, Project Coordinator – Bryne.Heffner@allentownpa.gov 
 
Online Public Opinion Survey 
English - https://qrco.de/allentownrecplansurvey 

 
Spanish - https://qrco.de/allentownrecreacionencuesta 

 
 
NOTES: 
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